THAT the said contract(s)/ arrangement(s)/transaction(s) shall be carried out at arm’s length basis and in the ordinary 

course of business of the Company and the aggregate amount/value of all such arrangements/transactions/contracts 

remaining outstanding at the end of any day shall not exceed Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores) till the 13th 

AGM of the Company, for a period not exceeding fifteen months;. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Members of the Company do hereby approve and accord approval to the Board, to sign 

and execute all such documents, deeds and writings, including filing the said documents, etc.